
Department of Engineering

10 South State Street, Greenfield, Indiana 46140-2364 (317) 477-4320 Fax: (317) 477-4321

March 12, 2023

Board of Public Works & Safety
10 South State Street
Greenfield, IN 46140

Dear Members,

Bids for the Community Crossings Matching Grant Project 2023-CCMG were received on February 14,
2023. The list of streets to be completed with this project is on the next page, for reference. The bid results
are shown below:

Total Bid % of EE

Engineer's Estimate $ 2,018,951.75 ---

Baumgartner & Co, LLC $ 1,747,429.00 -13.4%

E&B Paving, LLC $ 1,900,637.50 -5.9%

Grady Brothers, Inc $ 1,664,665.00 -17.5%

Howard Asphalt, LLC $ 1,642,406.80 -18.7%

Midwest Paving, LLC $ 1,511,677.10 -25.1%

Rieth-Riley Construction Co, Inc $ 1,986,398.69 -1.6%

Robertson Paving, Inc. $ 1,874,450.00 -7.2%

I would like to request approval of the attached construction agreement with Midwest Paving, LLC in the
lump sum, not-to-exceed amount of $1,511,677.10 for the Community Crossing Matching Grant 2023
project with a substantial completion date of November 1, 2023 and final completion date of December
18, 2023.

Sincerely,

Jason A. Koch, P.E.
City Engineer



2023-CCMG Project List

Route Name From To

Blue Road McClarnon Drive New Road

McClarnon Drive Broadway Street 1,380’ east of Broadway Street

Apple Street McKenzie Road New Road

Jaycie Phelps Drive US 40/Main Street McKenzie Road

McKenzie Road 240’ west of SR 9 130’ west of SR 9

Broadway Street 7th Street McKenzie Road

Riverview Drive Lake View Drive Waterview Boulevard

Streamside Drive Runnymede Drive Breakwater Drive

Atir Lane Mill Run Boulevard Jasmine Drive

Mill Run Boulevard Mill Run Boulevard Jasmine Drive



Item No. Description
Estimated

Quantity
Unit Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price

1 Mobilization & Demobilization 1 LS 96,900.00$ 96,900.00$ 134,160.90$ 134,160.90$ 90,000.00$ 90,000.00$ 56,000.05$ 56,000.05$ 26,800.00$ 26,800.00$ 90,155.00$ 90,155.00$ 140,910.81$ 140,910.81$ 57,000.00$ 57,000.00$

2 Milling, Asphalt, 1.5 IN 68,074 SYS 5.00$ 340,370.00$ 1.65$ 112,322.10$ 3.50$ 238,259.00$ 1.65$ 112,322.10$ 2.30$ 156,570.20$ 1.25$ 85,092.50$ 2.86$ 194,691.64$ 2.00$ 136,148.00$

3 Milling, Approaches 3,269 SYS 7.00$ 22,883.00$ 2.50$ 8,172.50$ 5.00$ 16,345.00$ 5.00$ 16,345.00$ 2.30$ 7,518.70$ 1.25$ 4,086.25$ 7.60$ 24,844.40$ 3.00$ 9,807.00$

4 HMA Surface, Type B, 12.5 mm 7,488 TON 95.00$ 711,360.00$ 95.00$ 711,360.00$ 97.00$ 726,336.00$ 91.00$ 681,408.00$ 89.00$ 666,432.00$ 90.00$ 673,920.00$ 97.62$ 730,978.56$ 105.00$ 786,240.00$

5 HMA for Approaches, Type B 358 TON 175.00$ 62,650.00$ 105.00$ 37,590.00$ 175.00$ 62,650.00$ 138.50$ 49,583.00$ 94.00$ 33,652.00$ 90.00$ 32,220.00$ 227.50$ 81,445.00$ 115.00$ 41,170.00$

6 HMA Wedge and Level, Type B 896 TON 150.00$ 134,400.00$ 95.00$ 85,120.00$ 85.00$ 76,160.00$ 117.00$ 104,832.00$ 91.60$ 82,073.60$ 89.00$ 79,744.00$ 121.53$ 108,890.88$ 115.00$ 103,040.00$

7
HMA Base Repair, Type B, 25.0 mm (6"

depth)
3,528 TON 150.00$ 529,200.00$ 150.00$ 529,200.00$ 150.00$ 529,200.00$ 154.00$ 543,312.00$ 153.70$ 542,253.60$ 125.00$ 441,000.00$ 165.25$ 583,002.00$ 160.00$ 564,480.00$

8 Sidewalk Concrete, Remove 224 SYS 40.00$ 8,960.00$ 110.00$ 24,640.00$ 175.00$ 39,200.00$ 32.00$ 7,168.00$ 107.40$ 24,057.60$ 31.00$ 6,944.00$ 49.75$ 11,144.00$ 30.00$ 6,720.00$

9 Curb Ramp, Concrete 224 SYS 215.00$ 48,160.00$ 180.00$ 40,320.00$ 350.00$ 78,400.00$ 198.00$ 44,352.00$ 174.50$ 39,088.00$ 195.00$ 43,680.00$ 235.28$ 52,702.72$ 375.00$ 84,000.00$

10 Detectable Warning Surfaces 37 SYS 200.00$ 7,400.00$ 500.00$ 18,500.00$ 175.00$ 6,475.00$ 257.00$ 9,509.00$ 481.60$ 17,819.20$ 340.00$ 12,580.00$ 372.69$ 13,789.53$ 300.00$ 11,100.00$

11 Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 4 IN 31,825 LFT 0.75$ 23,868.75$ 0.60$ 19,095.00$ 0.50$ 15,912.50$ 0.53$ 16,867.25$ 0.60$ 19,095.00$ 0.53$ 16,867.25$ 0.57$ 18,140.25$ 1.00$ 31,825.00$

12 Line, Thermoplastic, Solid, White, 4 IN 36,320 LFT 0.75$ 27,240.00$ 0.60$ 21,792.00$ 0.50$ 18,160.00$ 0.53$ 19,249.60$ 0.60$ 21,792.00$ 0.53$ 19,249.60$ 0.57$ 20,702.40$ 1.00$ 36,320.00$

13
Pavement Message Marking,

Thermoplastic, Lane Indication Arrow
10 EA 175.00$ 1,750.00$ 275.00$ 2,750.00$ 100.00$ 1,000.00$ 105.00$ 1,050.00$ 283.25$ 2,832.50$ 168.00$ 1,680.00$ 275.00$ 2,750.00$ 250.00$ 2,500.00$

14
Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic,

Crosswalk Line, White, 6 IN
530 LFT 3.00$ 1,590.00$ 1.05$ 556.50$ 2.00$ 1,060.00$ 2.10$ 1,113.00$ 1.08$ 572.40$ 3.70$ 1,961.00$ 1.05$ 556.50$ 2.50$ 1,325.00$

15
Transverse Marking, Thermoplastic, Stop

Line, White, 24 IN
185 LFT 12.00$ 2,220.00$ 10.00$ 1,850.00$ 8.00$ 1,480.00$ 8.40$ 1,554.00$ 10.00$ 1,850.00$ 13.50$ 2,497.50$ 10.00$ 1,850.00$ 15.00$ 2,775.00$

Total: 2,018,951.75$ Total: 1,747,429.00$ Total: 1,900,637.50$ Total: 1,664,665.00$ Total: 1,642,406.80$ Total: 1,511,677.10$ Total: 1,986,398.69$ Total: 1,874,450.00$

E&B Paving, LLC Grady Brothers, Inc Howard Asphalt, LLC Midwest Paving, LLC Rieth-Riley Construction, Inc Robertson Paving, IncEngineer's Estimate Baumgartner & Co, LLC
























